designated specific to the prevention of substance abuse among school aged youth the time 

and in the amount set forth in herein. The allocation specified in herein shall be the only 

payment made to effort pursuant to this Agreement. The amount of the School Aged Youth 

Substance Abuse Funding shall not exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00). 

3. Term This Agreement shall commence on July 1, 2025. All funds provided by this Agreement 

shall be expended before September 30, 2025 and reported on per the requirements stated in 

Section 10. Agreement Termination Date of: September 30, 2025.